Multi-functional safety relay modules
PROTECT SRB-E
User-friendly
■  Up to 16 different applications
can be selected
■  Monitoring of all conventional
safety switchgear
■  Safety level of up to PL e / SIL 3

is complete, the transparent front panel cover
can be secured using a conventional seal.
Ordering example: PROTECT SRB-E-322ST-CC
Design
ST Standard
LC Low current
PE Port extension
FWS Frequency Watchdog Safety
TS Timer Safety
Connection
Plug-in screw connection
CC Cage clamp
Series
E Electronic
Number of safety outputs STOP 0
2 2 safety outputs STOP 0
3 3 safety outputs STOP 0
4 4 safety outputs STOP 0
Number of safety outputs STOP 1
0 0 safety outputs STOP 1
1 1 safety output STOP 1
2 2 safety outputs STOP 1
Number of signalling outputs
1 1 signalling output
2 2 signalling outputs
4 4 signalling outputs
10
PROTECT SRB-E
Standard
Applications Input signals Start conditions Output contacts Operating
voltage
Type designation Material
numberSafe STOP 0 Safe STOP 1 not safe
1 2 3 Start button /
autostart
Start button with
edge detection
SRB-E-201ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 24 VDC SRB-E-201ST 103008067
SRB-E-201LC ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 24 VDC SRB-E-201LC 103009970
SRB-E-301MC ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ■ 3 1 24 VAC/DC SRB-E-301MC 103014374
SRB-E-301ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 3 1 24 VAC/DC SRB-E-301ST 103007672
SRB-E-212ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 2 24 VDC SRB-E-212ST 103007222
SRB-E-322ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 3 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-322ST 103008184
SRB-E-232ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 3 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-232ST 103014308
SRB-E-204ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 4 24 VDC SRB-E-204ST 103009973
SRB-E-204PE ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ■ 2 4 24 VDC SRB-E-204PE 103008070
Combination module for 2 protective devices
SRB-E-402ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-402ST 103007221
Standstill monitoring – Time monitoring – Safety guard monitoring
SRB-E-302FWS-TS ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 2 24 VDC SRB-E-302FWS-TS 103014754
SRB-E-402FWS-TS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-402FWS-TS 103014757
Technical data
Technical data SRB-E-201LC SRB-E-201ST SRB-E-301MC SRB-E-301ST SRB-E-212ST SRB-E-322ST SRB-E-232ST SRB-E-204ST SRB-E-204PE SRB-E-402ST SRB-E-302FWS-TS SRB-E-402FWS-TS
Supply voltage 24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VAC / VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VAC / VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
Diagnostic and status display 5 LED's 5 LED's 5 LED's 5 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 7 LED's 7 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's
Number of safe inputs 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 10 10 7 5 7
Switching capacity of the safety contacts
– –
3 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
– –
2 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
of the safe semi-conductor outputs 2 x
24 V / 2 A
2 x
24 V / 5.5 A

Applications Input signals Start conditions Output contacts Operating
voltage
Type designation Material
numberSafe STOP 0 Safe STOP 1 not safe
1 2 3 Start button /
autostart
Start button with
edge detection
SRB-E-201ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 24 VDC SRB-E-201ST 103008067
SRB-E-201LC ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 24 VDC SRB-E-201LC 103009970
SRB-E-301MC ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ■ 3 1 24 VAC/DC SRB-E-301MC 103014374
SRB-E-301ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 3 1 24 VAC/DC SRB-E-301ST 103007672
SRB-E-212ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 2 24 VDC SRB-E-212ST 103007222
SRB-E-322ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 3 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-322ST 103008184
SRB-E-232ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 3 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-232ST 103014308
SRB-E-204ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 4 24 VDC SRB-E-204ST 103009973
SRB-E-204PE ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ■ 2 4 24 VDC SRB-E-204PE 103008070
Combination module for 2 protective devices
SRB-E-402ST ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-402ST 103007221
Standstill monitoring – Time monitoring – Safety guard monitoring
SRB-E-302FWS-TS ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 1 2 24 VDC SRB-E-302FWS-TS 103014754
SRB-E-402FWS-TS ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ 2 2 1 1 24 VDC SRB-E-402FWS-TS 103014757
Technical data SRB-E-201LC SRB-E-201ST SRB-E-301MC SRB-E-301ST SRB-E-212ST SRB-E-322ST SRB-E-232ST SRB-E-204ST SRB-E-204PE SRB-E-402ST SRB-E-302FWS-TS SRB-E-402FWS-TS
Supply voltage 24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VAC / VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VAC / VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
24 VDC
–20% / +20%
Diagnostic and status display 5 LED's 5 LED's 5 LED's 5 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 7 LED's 7 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's 6 LED's
Number of safe inputs 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 10 10 7 5 7
Switching capacity of the safety contacts
– –
3 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
3 x
230 V / 6 A
– –
2 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
2 x
230 V / 6 A
of the safe semi-conductor outputs 2 x
24 V / 2 A
2 x
24 V / 5.5 A
–